In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 8 6.5 of
the inselvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sactions 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

l Companies House

THURSDAY

T b

07/12/201? #103
COMPANIES HOUSE

|

Company details

Company number WE‘F{WFQ—WW? [ mm’i&" ' typescript or in
Company name in fufl | Majnlight Limited botd black capitals.
|
Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Steven
Surrtame Muncaster
. Liquidator's address
Building name/number | The Chancery
Street 58 Spring Gardens
Post town Manchester M2 1EW
CountyfRegion 1
Postcode [ rrrrrftr
Country
u Liguidator’s name ©
Full forenamed(s) Sarah Helen O et B s sbot
Surrame Ball another Bquidator.
r Liquidator’s address @
Building namefnumber | The Chancery °m ;‘2“2::;“’:0 el us about
Street 58 Spring Gardens another Aquidator,
Post town Manchester M2 1EW
County/Region
Postzade rrrrrrr
Country [

0417 Version 1.0



.L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

s [ fpofl7r

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

{1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1} of the nsolvency
Act 1986

{7 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature ‘M

Signature date

ils Bl Blonlr

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of staternent of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House i there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

visible to searchers of the public recond.
cnudmm amie.Maddox a Where to send
o Duff & Phelps Lid. You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return It to the address below:
Addras
The Chancery The Registrar of Campanies, Companies House,
[r Pnng DX 33050 Cardiff,
e Manchester M2 1EW
Counfy/Ragion
Posicode
= HEEENEN L HFurther information
For further information please see the guidance notes
l Bk on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

Imm +44 (0) 20 7089 4700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and mumber match the
information held on the public Register.

(1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form hias been provided free of charge by Companias House.

G417 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Mainlight Limited

on the 15 November 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name “T. ST
/
Signed C\ng
VS

Dated




Mainlight Limited
Statermnent Of Affairs as at 15 November 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assels Book Value Realise

£ £
Asssts subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 400,127.00 Uncertain
ABN Amro Commercial Finance PLC {131,000.00)
Deficiency cfd (131,000.00)
Frumeter Technologies Limited (300,000.00}
Deficiency cfd {300,000.00)
Asssts subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Tangible Assets 567,355.00 8,248.00
Cash at Bank 1,868.78 1,868.78
Estimated fota] assets avallable for preferentiat creditors 10,116.78

“SEL

Signature Date

s Jn v




Mainlight Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 November 2017

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimatad total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Paga A) 10,116.78
Lliahilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employse ArrearsMHol Pay 23,091.08
23,001.08
Estimated deficlency/susplus as regands preferential creditors {(12,974.31)
Dsbts secured by fioating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
{(12,974.3%)
Estimated preacribed part of nel properly where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nii
Estimated total assets avaflable for floating charge holders (12,874.31)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 Seplember 2003
Deficlency bid 431,000.00
431,000.00
Estimatoed deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {443,974.31)
Estimatad prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsscured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferantial claims {excluding any shortfall to floating chargs holders)
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 12,874.31
Trade & Expense Creditors 481,757.13
Employess 107,266.34
HMRC - CT 37,710.40
HMRC - VAT 234,599.77
HMRC - PAYE 1G,551.78
884.869.73
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
(axcluding any shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 Septemnber 2003) (884,859.73)
Shortiall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 431,000.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (1,315,859.73)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00 :
100.90
Estimated total deflciency/surplus as regards membars {1,315.958.73)

Signature —ﬁa Date ' ’ b ‘ V7]




VEZ9L'EL H30 ©4IS ‘BohRQS ueg meg Pruosuiqor N 1L 0aLo
EZEOY'L NINS PNQ 'SINSHOA (INOS *iseound ‘Unan sBupis ‘esnoy areljiess P (uBuoD J6eD) soug Wikus £0SD
Flar Nt HHS 9AD ‘Alusscy) ‘puoyBuot ‘py puaibuo 'py ueqo 57N SUesAS UBwig Z080
0.°098 Z14 23N 'QUAL uodn afsecmeN pety Yied uojiog 'ssnoy ebeg P11 (i) eBeg 1080
9624 815 LFNN "ysupiiueyuoN *AgioD 'geg X0 od susuOOWOT 8y £0MD
\ZO0S'L INE 1HIS ‘HODPUS PANG IOMSHERYD [ PSHUNT ¥7} [Oxe 0S50
0Z'8L0'1 81 9LAS 'SAMD ‘UMOGMON '@STION famApe| BT AEeND 000D
97°/06'9 dMi 241 'wosd] "gGE xog og PI BPRID winjiaug 50dD
o0l AVZ 98 ‘Uodyealg ‘Angpeug ‘peoy yuombBulyon suLOfiBld sseIbnog Jead 043
11 XNZ 115 ‘Hodioas ‘eus] SBpLGMON ailoud £0dD
£6'008') S4b YA ‘Ungsaseq 'suln HOWOEe) ‘aqual) uogeaou] Anqeele( ‘gEd Sing Py edoin= WeYLON shdo 0009
¥Z'ob JanndN OOND
L1912 NSZ 9IS ‘HothiomS “Aemysed Amngpaig ‘asnoy e 4T qeommeR LOWD
EBZTEL'Z Tdt PLVAN ‘WBUDLLY ‘DROY IQISIYDURK 'ISNOH 1|0} o014 WY PI HOddNS Sseusng URIPLSN oD
oo OV LS 'Hodioois ‘peoy PuBReZ MAN Z % | SN soyvy ybian 100
TR S40 6LON ‘asysueyBumon ‘prRUsUEY Wy EUISnpU| Ll UMID ‘KB Jeumey P BRagyBry Jevsybung oD
: 22\ 863N ‘INAL NOdN
00°299'282 TLSYDANIN ‘uojueqfuo ‘MaIA yied uauag (o)) yun Bulpusy Kuel) Asuenosu SWOISTID) B NUSASY INH Zo10
BF¥LL XdE IMS odyomg ‘syebpy sybiy vy O dNOUGY SOWNIDG BN B84 00MD
SO LE6°ZL AMNZ 05N Piojes “Xadonsy *0zz win SERMAIN Y D fila}
008LE 3G LS BODBOS "eACE) (9ZBH ‘pu) PRUY AGMWIN ‘8S0ID) YolmaT] 19 Jun P upd euy 0040
5. 199'Z QHZ OV 'UURAGIB(] 'PRUIRSIYS ‘DRREISeYD ‘S YHOMSIEYD LGL 07T vl 7 WA Z030
0011 HI9 BYA SIYSOUD 'Soupia ‘asenbg Legly 'L | xog od PI [e2L0095 BUOSPUNLPS 1032
100 Y16 ZLOS 'SUSH ‘SIBh oMLY (R ‘'08N0} SeeyD US| 1Y) 400D
g6’ LSP'S AFE IS "UOMIO0IS RN SS0IOMBUS “iBd 840y umaD I0%0R- @G0 AN 0009
00945 DHB SOHD ‘SHyseyD SHEQD QUUSOYD oAU PAOTT TUOd LOReRUH {8V Inotpeg 1089
D16 OLAM ‘UOIIWBUSAIOM
4% 4 'SALCT JSUSIEID ‘SQUDD SALISNDU] SATBRID Hkd SoUSIOT UCIIWBYIBAIOAA P11 #1010 928 Ny gy 0080
L1diB Z4M, 'PIoueEM
£6'650'01 ‘pEOY JOOW SEUIOU | “jiid Sng PUowEi(] ‘esnoly puoluei() ‘Buim 1s9p\ Joold puz 1Y Py 1)
3 sSappyY sweN Loy

sJ0)pes) Auedwo) - g
pajiwry ybguen
P sdidvd 7 Yng



Bujieso) sepeg pe

Zdb LLW WISHUBN ied pOOMBLICT ‘el JUM YHed PICIRI] SSSa A 1BOIL] 88995 0OAD

BVE FLVM ‘WeyoLaly ‘sald 100G Wed Eseulsng LnoD) Jodring 8SnoH G| SUCHINOG JUDUIINIDIY PHOM,  GOAAD
NIE IS ‘Hodioos "ojebiH Jeybf 1eaas peld uabuue) ABUOS M POMD

HY9 SPHD B ‘Aosegen, ‘yoeoddy £SW PN W D Aovayepl 190M. EOMD

SN PEIN (V) 3]

LT S8HD 'Hod Sieweaiy ‘pecy 8pug MON '9SNCH UCZUOH MBJN P Bupe) o) 2010

116 §18 ‘Ang eagg yoruey e Ssausng edon:) 'esnoH Jagaund | P11 SHBOIOULD0] Jeaum ) LOLD

SIPEY sweNy  fey

S40)jpaug Auedwio) - g
poyuirt Wybiuen
I sdisyd 2 ung



Lo ebed

Bujiieio] sspua Aeumpa0 |

D00 000 ool 0oL Aewpio

PSjwwuedx3 003

dapwed dppeged JOON  jRupuoN adA)

wumy  Aey

siopjoyaswys - 9
pagiwi yBijureyy
Py sdisud ¢ yna



